

M8 Solutions

DELIVERING
TECHNICITY WITH
INTEGRITY



TERMS AND DEPENDENCIES

2026



M8 Solutions Introduction



M8 Solutions is a specialist UK-based digital services provider delivering expert-led Cyber Security, Automation, Cloud Services, and Digital Transformation solutions directly to NHS organisations. Our business is built on a deep-rooted understanding of the unique pressures and priorities within the UK healthcare system rising demand, constrained budgets, legacy systems, and strict compliance mandates.

We work in close partnership with NHS organisations to solve real-world challenges using a people-first, technology-enabled approach. Whether it's defending against cyber threats, automating labour-intensive admin processes, migrating to secure cloud platforms, or supporting digital maturity assessments, M8 Solutions embeds itself as an extension of the organisations digital team.

From our flexible consultancy models to our outcome driven service delivery, we focus on high impact, scalable solutions that empower NHS teams to work smarter, faster, and more securely.

As the NHS faces unprecedented digital demands, M8 Solutions is the partner that helps turn policy into practical progress.

Our Solutions



Cyber Security

Cyber Security is far more than a technical requirement, it's the foundation of trust, resilience, and continuity across NHS services. Our consultancy approach is tailored to the unique operational pressures of the NHS, offering strategic guidance and end-to-end security solutions.

We understand the complexity of NHS environments and deliver automation solutions that integrate seamlessly, improve accuracy, and drive measurable results. Whether you're looking to cut costs, reduce admin burdens, or build a smarter, scalable operation, M8 Solutions is your trusted Automation partner.



Automation



Cloud Services

At M8 Solutions, we enable NHS organisations to fully harness the power of Cloud Services. As an independent, cloud-agnostic consultancy, we design and deliver secure, scalable, and cost-effective solutions tailored to your clinical, operational, and digital priorities.

Digital Transformation in healthcare is about more than technology, it's about reimagining how services work together to deliver safer, faster, and more effective care. At M8 Solutions, we help NHS organisations evolve with purpose, modernising systems, empowering staff, and improving outcomes for patients and communities.



Digital Transformation

M8 Solutions Rate Card

	Strategy and Architecture	Business Change	Solution Development and Implementation	Service Management	Procurement and Management Support	Client Interface
Follow	£450	£450	£450	£450	£450	£0
Assist	£550	£550	£550	£550	£550	£0
Apply	£700	£700	£700	£700	£700	£700
Enable	£850	£850	£850	£850	£850	£850
Ensure /Advise	£950	£950	£950	£950	£950	£950
Initiate /Influence	£1200	£1200	£1200	£1200	£1200	£1200
Set Strategy /Inspire	£1400	£1400	£1400	£1400	£1400	£1400

- All consultancy support will be delivered remotely as standard. Should on-site engagement be specifically requested by the customer, this will be subject to additional charges to cover travel time and associated expenses.
- Standards for Consultancy Day Rate Cards Consultant's Working Day - 7 hours exclusive of travel and lunch.
- Working Week - Monday to Friday excluding national holidays.
- Office Hours - 09:00 to 17:00 Monday to Friday.
- Mileage - Payable at department's standard T&S rates.
- Note: Rates are exclusive of VAT which will be charged at the prevailing rate

Terms and Dependencies

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Supplier is in the business of providing software and services.
- (B) The Customer agrees to obtain, and the Supplier agrees to provide the Services and Software on the terms set out in this agreement.

Agreed terms

1. Interpretation

The following definitions and rules of interpretation apply in this agreement.

1.1 Definitions.

Applicable Laws: all applicable laws, statutes, regulations from time to time in force.

Change Order: this has the meaning given in clause 5.1.

Charges: the sums payable for the Services, as set out in [Charges Section].

Control: has the meaning given in section 1124 of the Corporation Tax Act 2010, and the expression **change of Control** shall be construed accordingly.

Controller, processor, data subject, personal data, personal data breach, processing and appropriate technical measures: as defined in the Data Protection Legislation.

Customer's Equipment: any equipment, including tools, systems, cabling or facilities, provided by the Customer, its agents, subcontractors or consultants which is used directly or indirectly in the supply of the Services including any such items specified in [Deliverable Section].

Customer Materials: all documents, information, items and materials in any form, whether owned by the Customer or a third party, which are provided by the Customer to the Supplier in connection with the Services, including the items provided pursuant to clause 4.1 (b).

Data Protection Legislation: the UK Data Protection Legislation and any other European Union legislation relating to personal data and all other legislation and regulatory requirements in force from time to time which apply to a party relating to the use of personal data (including, without limitation, the privacy of electronic communications).

Deliverables: the Software any output of the Services to be provided by the Supplier to the Customer as specified in [Deliverable Section], and any other documents, products and materials provided by the Supplier to the Customer in relation to the Services (excluding the Supplier's Equipment).

Intellectual Property Rights: patents, rights to inventions, copyright and neighbouring and related rights, trade marks, business names and domain names, rights in get-up, goodwill and the right to sue for passing off, rights in designs, rights in computer software, database rights, rights to use, and protect the confidentiality of, confidential information (including know-how) and all other intellectual property rights, in each case whether registered or unregistered and including all applications and rights to apply for and be granted, renewals or extensions of, and rights to claim priority from, such rights and all similar or equivalent rights or forms of protection which subsist or will subsist now or in the future in any part of the world.

Milestones: a date by which a part of the Services is to be completed, as set out in Schedule 1.

Parties: means the Supplier (M8 Solutions) and the Customer.

Services: the services as set out in Schedule 1, including services which are incidental or ancillary to such services.

Software: the software developed by the Supplier as part of the Deliverables as detailed in Schedule 1.

Supplier's Equipment: any equipment, including tools, systems, cabling or facilities, provided by the Supplier to the Customer and used directly or indirectly in the supply of the Services including any such items specified in Schedule 1, but excluding any such items which are the subject of a separate agreement between the parties under which title passes to the Customer.

UK Data Protection Legislation: all applicable data protection and privacy legislation in force from time to time in the UK including the General Data Protection Regulation ((EU) 2016/679); the Data Protection Act 2018; the Privacy and Electronic Communications Directive 2002/58/EC (as updated by Directive 2009/136/EC) and the Privacy and Electronic Communications Regulations 2003 (SI 2003/2426) as amended.

VAT: value added tax chargeable in the UK or elsewhere.

1.2 Clause, Schedule and paragraph headings shall not affect the interpretation of this agreement.

1.3 A **person** includes a natural person, corporate or unincorporated body (whether or not having separate legal personality).

1.4 The Schedules form part of this agreement and shall have effect as if set out in full in the body of this agreement. Any reference to this agreement includes the Schedules.

1.5 A reference to a statute or statutory provision is a reference to it as amended, extended or reenacted from time to time and a reference to a statute or statutory provision shall include all subordinate legislation made from time to time under that statute or statutory provision.

1.6 A reference to **writing** or **written** includes fax and email.

2. Commencement and duration

2.1 This agreement shall commence on [Date] and shall continue, unless terminated earlier in accordance with clause 12 (Termination) until the Services and Deliverables have been delivered.

2.2 The Supplier shall provide the Services to the Customer in accordance with this agreement.

3. Supplier's responsibilities

3.1 The Supplier shall use reasonable endeavours to supply the Services, and deliver the Deliverables to the Customer, in accordance with this agreement in all material respects.

3.2 The Supplier shall use reasonable endeavours to meet any performance dates in Schedule 1, but any such dates shall be estimates only and time for performance by the Supplier shall not be of the essence of this agreement.

4. Customer's obligations

4.1 The Customer shall:

- (a) co-operate with the Supplier in all matters relating to the Services;
- (b) provide to the Supplier in a timely manner all documents, information, items and materials in any form (whether owned by the Customer or third party) required under Schedule 1, or otherwise reasonably required by the Supplier in connection with the Services and ensure that they are accurate and complete;
- (c) ensure that all the Customer's Equipment is in good working order and suitable for the purposes for which it is used and conforms to all relevant United Kingdom standards or requirements;
- (d) obtain and maintain all necessary licences and consents and comply with all relevant legislation as required to enable the Supplier to provide the Services, including in relation to the installation of the Supplier's Equipment, the use of all Customer Materials and the use of the Customer's Equipment insofar as such licences, consents and legislation relate to the Customer's business, premises, staff and equipment, in all cases before the date on which the Services are to start.

4.2 If the Supplier's performance of its obligations under this agreement is prevented or delayed by any act or omission of the Customer, its agents, subcontractors, consultants or employees, then, without prejudice to any other right or remedy it may have, the Supplier shall be allowed an extension of time to perform its obligations equal to the delay caused by the Customer.

5. Change control

5.1 Either party may propose changes to the scope or execution of the Services, but no proposed changes shall come into effect until a **Change Order** has been signed by both parties. A Change Order shall be a document setting out the proposed changes and the effect that those changes will have on:

- (a) the Services;
- (b) the Supplier's existing charges;
- (c) the timetable of the services; and
- (d) any of the terms of this agreement.

5.2 If the Supplier wishes to make a change to the Services, it shall provide a draft Change Order to the Customer.

5.3 If the Customer wishes to make a change to the Services:

- (a) it shall notify the Supplier and provide as much detail as the Supplier reasonably requires of the proposed changes, including the timing of the proposed changes; and
- (b) the Supplier shall, as soon as reasonably practicable after receiving the information at clause 5.3(a), provide a draft Change Order to the Customer.

5.4 If the parties:

- (a) agree to a Change Order, they shall sign it and that Change Order shall amend this agreement; or
- (b) are unable to agree a Change Order, either party may require the disagreement to be dealt with by professional mediation.

5.5 The Supplier may charge for the time it spends on preparing and negotiating Change Orders which implement changes proposed by the Customer pursuant to clause 5.3 on a time and materials basis at the Supplier's daily rates of £XXX a day for a 7-hour day.

6. Charges and payment

6.1 In consideration of the provision of the Services by the Supplier, the Customer shall pay the Charges.

6.2 The Supplier shall invoice the Customer for the Charges at the intervals specified, or on the achievement of the Milestones indicated, in Schedule 1. If no intervals are so specified, the Supplier shall invoice the Customer at the end of each month for Services performed during that month.

6.3 The Customer shall pay each invoice submitted to it by the Supplier within 30 days of receipt to a bank account nominated in writing by the Supplier from time to time.

6.4 Without prejudice to any other right or remedy that it may have, if the Customer fails to pay the Supplier any sum due under this agreement on the due date:

- (a) the Customer shall pay interest on the overdue sum from the due date until payment of the overdue sum, whether before or after judgment. Interest under this clause 6.4(a) will accrue each day at 4% a year above the Bank of England's base rate from time to time, but at 4% a year for any period when that base rate is below 0%;
- (b) the Supplier may suspend all or part of the Services until payment has been made in full.

6.5 All sums payable to the Supplier under this agreement:

- (a) are exclusive of VAT, and the Customer shall in addition pay an amount equal to any VAT chargeable on those sums on delivery of a VAT invoice; and
- (b) shall be paid in full without any set-off, counterclaim, deduction or withholding (other than any deduction or withholding of tax as required by law).

7. Licence and Intellectual property rights

In relation to the Deliverables:

- (a) the Supplier and its licensors shall retain ownership of all Intellectual Property Rights in the Deliverables, excluding the Customer Materials;
- (b) the Supplier grants the Customer, or shall procure the direct grant to the Customer of, a fully paid-up, worldwide, non-exclusive, royalty-free perpetual and irrevocable licence to copy and modify the Deliverables (excluding the Customer Materials) for the purpose of receiving and using the Services and the Deliverables in its business; and
- (c) the Customer shall not sub-license, assign, sell or otherwise transfer the rights granted in clause 7.1(b).

7.2 In relation to the Customer Materials, the Customer:

- (a) and its licensors shall retain ownership of all Intellectual Property Rights in the Customer Materials; and
- (b) grants the Supplier a fully paid-up, non-exclusive, royalty-free, non-transferable licence to copy and modify the Customer Materials for the term of this agreement for the purpose of providing the Services to the Customer.

7.3 The Supplier:

- (a) warrants that the receipt and use of the Services and the Deliverables by the Customer shall not infringe the rights, including any Intellectual Property Rights, of any third party;
- (b) shall, subject to clause 11 (Limitation of liability), indemnify the Customer in full against all liabilities, costs, expenses, damages and losses (including any direct, indirect or consequential losses, loss of profit, loss of reputation and all interest, penalties and legal costs (calculated on a full indemnity basis) and all other reasonable professional costs and expenses) suffered or incurred by the Customer arising out of or in connection with any claim brought against the Customer for actual or alleged infringement of a third party's Intellectual Property Rights, to the extent that the infringement or alleged infringement results from copying, arising out of, or in connection with, the receipt, use or supply of the Services and the Deliverables; and
- (c) shall not be in breach of the warranty at clause 7.3(a), and the Customer shall have no claim under the indemnity at clause 7.3(b), to the extent the infringement arises from:
 - (i) the use of the Customer Materials in the development of, or the inclusion of the Customer Materials in any Deliverable;

- (ii) any modification of the Deliverables or Services, other than by or on behalf of the Supplier; and
- (iii) compliance with the Customer's specifications or instructions.

7.4 The Customer:

- (a) warrants that the receipt and use of the Customer Materials in the performance of this agreement by the Supplier, its agents, subcontractors or consultants shall not infringe the rights, including any Intellectual Property Rights, of any third party; and
- (b) shall indemnify the Supplier in full against all liabilities, costs, expenses, damages and losses (including any direct, indirect or consequential losses, loss of profit, loss of reputation and all interest, penalties and legal costs (calculated on a full indemnity basis) and all other reasonable professional costs and expenses) suffered or incurred by the Supplier arising out of or in connection with any claim brought against the Supplier, its agents, subcontractors or consultants for actual or alleged infringement of a third party's Intellectual Property Rights, to the extent that the infringement or alleged infringement results from copying, arising out of, or in connection with, the receipt or use in the performance of this agreement of the Customer Materials.

7.5 If either party (the **Indemnifying Party**) is required to indemnify the other party (the **Indemnified Party**) under this clause 7, the Indemnified Party shall:

- (a) notify the Indemnifying Party in writing of any claim against it in respect of which it wishes to rely on the indemnity at clause 7.3(b) or clause 7.4(b) (as applicable) (**IPRs Claim**);
- (b) allow the Indemnifying Party, at its own cost, to conduct all negotiations and proceedings and to settle the IPRs Claim, always provided that the Indemnifying Party shall obtain the Indemnified Party's prior approval of any settlement terms, such approval not to be unreasonably withheld;
- (c) provide the Indemnifying Party with such reasonable assistance regarding the IPRs Claim as is required by the Indemnifying Party, subject to reimbursement by the Supplier of the Indemnified Party's costs so incurred; and
- (d) not, without prior consultation with the Indemnifying Party, make any admission relating to the IPRs Claim or attempt to settle it, provided that the Indemnifying Party considers and defends any IPRs Claim diligently, using competent counsel and in such a way as not to bring the reputation of the Indemnified Party into disrepute.

8. Data protection

8.1 Both parties will comply with all applicable requirements of the Data Protection Legislation. This clause 8 (Data protection) is in addition to, and does not relieve, remove or replace, a party's obligations or rights under the Data Protection Legislation.

8.2 The parties acknowledge that for the purposes of the Data Protection Legislation, the Customer is the controller, and the Supplier is the processor.

8.3 Without prejudice to the generality of clause 8.1, the Customer will ensure that it has all necessary appropriate consents and notices in place to enable lawful transfer of the personal data to the Supplier for the duration and purposes of this agreement.

9. Confidentiality

9.1 Each party undertakes that it shall not at any time disclose to any person any confidential information concerning the business, affairs, customers, clients or suppliers of the other party or of any member of the group of companies to which the other party belongs, except as permitted by clause 9.2.

9.2 Each party may disclose the other party's confidential information:

- (a) to its employees, officers, representatives, contractors, subcontractors or advisers who need to know such information for the purposes of exercising the party's rights or carrying out its obligations under or in connection with this agreement. Each party shall ensure that its employees, officers, representatives, contractors, subcontractors or advisers to whom it discloses the other party's confidential information comply with this clause 9; and
- (b) as may be required by law, a court of competent jurisdiction or any governmental or regulatory authority.

9.3 No party shall use any other party's confidential information for any purpose other than to exercise its rights and perform its obligations under or in connection with this agreement.

10. Indemnity

10.1 The Customer will indemnify and keep indemnified the Supplier against any and all loss, damage or liability suffered, and legal fees and costs incurred as a result from arising out of, or in connection with, the Customer's use of the Deliverables.

10.2 The Supplier will indemnify and hold the Customer harmless from and against losses that the Customer may suffer arising out of, or as a result of, the Supplier's mis-use or mismanagement of Customer Materials.

11. Limitation of liability

11.1 Except as expressly provided for in this Agreement, the Customer assumes sole responsibility for the use of the Deliverables by the Customer. The Supplier shall have no liability for any damage caused by errors or omissions in any information, instructions or scripts provided to the Supplier by the Customer in connection with the Deliverables, or any actions taken by the Supplier at the Customer's direction.

11.2 Nothing in this Agreement will:

- (a) limit or exclude any liability for death or personal injury resulting from negligence;
- (b) limit or exclude any liability for fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation;
- (c) limit any liabilities in any way that is not permitted under applicable law; or
- (d) exclude any liabilities that may not be excluded under applicable law.

11.3 The limitations and exclusions of liability set out in this Clause 11 and elsewhere in this Agreement:

- (a) are subject to Clause 10.1; and
- (b) govern all liabilities arising under this Agreement or relating to the subject matter of this Agreement, including liabilities arising in contract, in tort (including negligence) and for breach of statutory duty, except to the extent expressly provided otherwise in this Agreement.

11.4 Neither party shall be liable to the other party in respect of any losses arising out of a Force Majeure Event.

11.5 The liability of each party to the other party under this Agreement shall not exceed the greater of:

- (a) £5,000,00; and
- (b) the total amount paid and payable by the Customer to the Supplier under this Agreement in the 12-month period preceding the commencement of the event or events.

12. Termination

12.1 Without affecting any other right or remedy available to it, either party may terminate this agreement with immediate effect by giving written notice to the other party if:

- (a) the other party commits a material breach of any term of this agreement and (if such breach is remediable) fails to remedy that breach within a period of 14 days after being notified in writing to do so;
- (b) the other party suspends or ceases, or threatens to suspend or cease, carrying on all or a substantial part of its business; or
- (c) the other party's financial position deteriorates so far as to reasonably justify the opinion that its ability to give effect to the terms of this agreement is in jeopardy.

12.2 Without affecting any other right or remedy available to it, the Supplier may terminate this agreement with immediate effect by giving written notice to the Customer if:

- (a) the Customer fails to pay any amount due under this agreement on the due date for payment and remains in default not less than 14 days after being notified to make such payment; or
- (b) there is a change of Control of the Customer.

13. Obligations on termination and survival

13.1 Obligations on termination or expiry

On termination or expiry of this agreement:

- (a) the Customer shall immediately pay to the Supplier all of the Supplier's outstanding unpaid invoices and interest and, in respect of the Services supplied but for which no invoice has been submitted, the Supplier may submit an invoice, which shall be payable immediately on receipt;
- (b) the Customer shall return all of the Supplier's Equipment. If the Customer fails to do so, then the Supplier may enter the Customer's premises and take possession of the Supplier's Equipment. Until they have been returned or repossessed, the Customer shall be solely responsible for their safe keeping; and
- (c) the Supplier shall on request return any of the Customer Materials not used up in the provision of the Services.

13.2 Survival

- (a) On termination or expiry of this agreement, the following clauses shall continue in force:
 Clause 1 (Interpretation), clause 7 (Intellectual property rights), clause 9 (Confidentiality), clause 11 (Limitation of liability), clause 13 (Consequences of termination), clause 17 (Conflict), clause 19 (Governing law) and clause 20 (Jurisdiction).
- (b) Termination or expiry of this agreement shall not affect any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities of the parties that have accrued up to the date of termination or expiry, including the right to claim damages in respect of any breach of the agreement which existed at or before the date of termination or expiry.

14. Assignment and other dealings

14.1 This agreement is personal to the Customer, and the Customer shall not assign, transfer, mortgage, charge, subcontract, delegate, declare a trust over or deal in any other manner with any of its rights and obligations under this agreement.

14.2 The Supplier may at any time assign, transfer, charge, sub-contract or deal in any other manner with all or any of its rights or obligations under this agreement.

15. Variation

Subject to clause 5 (Change control), no variation of this agreement shall be effective unless it is in writing and signed by the parties (or their authorised representatives).

16. Entire agreement

16.1 This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes and extinguishes all previous agreements, promises, assurances, warranties, representations and understandings between them, whether written or oral, relating to its subject matter.

16.2 Each party agrees that it shall have no remedies in respect of any statement, representation, assurance or warranty (whether made innocently or negligently) that is not set out in this agreement. Each party agrees that it shall have no claim for innocent or negligent misrepresentation or negligent misstatement based on any statement in this agreement.

17. Conflict

If there is an inconsistency between any of the provisions of this agreement and the provisions of the Schedules, the provisions of this agreement shall prevail.

18. Third party rights

18.1 Unless it expressly states otherwise, this agreement does not give rise to any rights under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 to enforce any term of this agreement.

19. Governing law

This agreement and any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.

20. Jurisdiction

Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of England and Wales shall have jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with this agreement or its subject matter or formation.

This document and any recommendations, analysis, or advice provided by M8 Solutions limited are intended solely for the entity identified as the recipient herein ("you"). This document contains proprietary, confidential information of M8 Solutions limited and may not be shared with any third party, including other insurance producers, without M8 Solutions Limited's prior written consent. Any statements concerning actuarial, tax, accounting, or legal matters are based solely on our experience as insurance brokers and risk consultants and are not to be relied upon as actuarial, accounting, tax, or legal advice, for which you should consult your own professional advisors. Any modelling, analytics, or projections are subject to inherent uncertainty, and M8 Solutions limited analysis could be materially affected if any underlying assumptions, conditions, information, or factors are inaccurate or incomplete or should change. The information contained herein is based on sources we believe reliable, but we make no representation or warranty as to its accuracy. M8 Solutions limited shall have no obligation to update M8 Solutions limited analysis and shall have no liability to you or any other party regarding M8 Solutions limited analysis or to any services provided by a third party to you or M8 Solutions limited. M8 Solutions limited makes no representation or warranty concerning the services provided within this proposal. M8 Solutions limited makes no assurances regarding the availability, cost, or terms of services provided. All decisions regarding the amount, type or terms of agreement shall be your ultimate responsibility. While M8 Solutions limited may provide advice and recommendations, you must decide on the specific services that are appropriate for your circumstances and financial position. By accepting this report, you acknowledge and agree to the terms, conditions, and disclaimers set forth above.

M8 Solutions

DELIVERING **TECHNICITY WITH** **INTEGRITY**

M8 Solutions Limited

Highfield House, Congelton Road,
Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire,
ST7 3SY

T: 01782 634 993

E: info@m8solutions.co.uk

www.m8solutions.co.uk

Company Reg: 12702481

This document may include content generated or enhanced with the support of Artificial Intelligence (AI) tools, used solely to improve clarity, structure, or efficiency. All AI-assisted content has been thoroughly reviewed and validated by M8 Solutions Limited to ensure its accuracy, relevance, and alignment with our professional standards. We remain fully accountable for the information and recommendations provided.

M8 Solutions

technicity with integrity

With deep rooted expertise in healthcare and a steadfast commitment to the NHS, M8 Solutions is your trusted partner in harnessing the transformative power of Automation. Our unmatched proficiency Automation delivers tangible results that drive value for key stakeholders, empower staff, and ultimately enhance patient care. We understand the unique challenges of the healthcare environment and bring a results driven approach that ensures seamless, impactful Automation solutions. Partner with M8 Solutions to lead your organisation toward a smarter, more efficient future. Built on innovation, precision, and trust.

WHY CHOOSE M8 SOLUTIONS FOR AUTOMATION?

1

PROCESS DISCOVERY AND ANALYSIS

Workshops and Assessments:
Collaborating with stakeholders to identify high-impact Automation opportunities.
Process Mapping:
Establishing baselines for Automation by documenting current workflows.

2

AUTOMATION STRATEGY AND CONSULTING

Strategic Roadmaps:
Developing tailored plans for scaling Automation across organisations.
Technology Expertise:
Guidance and implementation of leading platforms such as UiPath, Blue Prism, and Microsoft Power Automate.
Change Management:
Guidance of teams through cultural and operational transformations.

3

DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT (IN COLLABORATION WITH EAS)

Custom Solutions:
Design of Automation workflows that integrate seamlessly with existing systems.
Bot Development:
Build, test, and deploy scalable and reliable bots.
Legacy Integrations:
Enable smooth connections with older systems and bespoke software.

4

GOVERNANCE AND COMPLIANCE

Frameworks & Policies:
Establish robust governance for Automation initiatives.
Regulatory Adherence:
Ensuring of compliance with GDPR, NHS DSPT aligned to the CAF, and other industry standards.
Performance Tracking:
Implement tools to monitor and report bot efficiency and compliance.

5

DEPLOYMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION (IN COLLABORATION WITH EAS)

Infrastructure Setup:
Configure secure environments for development, testing, and production.
Seamless Deployment:
Oversee bot implementation, including system integrations and user testing.
Training Programs:
Empower employees to manage and utilise Automation solutions effectively.

6

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT (IN COLLABORATION WITH EAS)

Proactive Monitoring:
Provision of real-time bot monitoring to ensure seamless operation.
Incident Resolution:
Delivery of rapid support for any issues to minimise downtime.
Optimisation Services:
Enhance bot performance to adapt to evolving needs.

7

CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

Refinement Opportunities:
Leverage data and feedback to identify further Automation potential.
Advanced Automation:
Introduction of AI, machine learning, and intelligent document processing (IDP).
Scalability Support:
Expand Automation initiatives from pilots to enterprise-wide solutions.

8

VALUE MEASUREMENT AND REPORTING

ROI Analysis:
Demonstration of financial and operational benefits of Automation.
KPI Monitoring:
Tracking and reporting of metrics to showcase process improvements.
Best Practices:
The sharing of insights to optimise future Automation efforts.

9

INDUSTRY-SPECIFIC EXPERTISE

Sector-Specific Solutions:
Tailoring Automation for the NHS.
Regulatory Understanding:
Demonstrating knowledge of compliance requirements (DSPT aligned to the CAF).
Extension of your inhouse team:
We break down complex technologies such as Artificial Intelligence (AI) into practical, actionable insights. Thus harnessing transformative potential with clarity and confidence.

10

MANAGED AUTOMATION SERVICES (IN COLLABORATION WITH EAS)

Outsourced Automation Operations:
Managing end-to-end Automation operations.
Subscription-Based Offerings:
Providing Automation as a Service to reduce upfront costs and operational complexity.
RPA Centre of Excellence (CoE):
Establishing and managing an in-house CoE for organisations scaling their automation efforts.



NO HYPE NO NOISE JUST RESULTS

We are committed to delivering world-class Automation solutions, tailored to address the unique challenges of the NHS. Let us help you unlock efficiency, reduce costs, and transform operations to deliver outstanding patient outcomes. Contact us today to learn more.

01782 634 993

INFO@M8SOLUTIONS.CO.UK

WWW.M8SOLUTIONS.CO.UK